01-05-2005



102904348

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5035

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	က · 🚎					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Hyuk Bin Kwon	Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Scoul					
■ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea					
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u></u>					
Other						
Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2004</u>	i					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is: December 15, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	. =					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.	10					
	December 17, 2004					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					
						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/04/2005 STON11

00000071 500310

11016209

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7175665.1

REEL: 016113 FRAME: 0191

PATENT

- 'ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KWON, HYUK city, Gyunggi-do, Korea, is the inventor	BIN, ASSIGNOR, of the invention in factor of the invention in factor.	citizen of Korea, residin or which I have executed	g at Wooreuk Apt. 703-802, S an application for a Patent of	Sanbon-dong, Gunpo- the United States
E which is executed on	even date he	erewith or 🛚		
December 15, 2004 which is identified by Morgan, Lew	is & Bockius LLP do	cket no 060944-50	35	
☐ which was filed on , Application No		000544-50.		
I hereby authorize and request our a (Application number, and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR obtaining our entire right, title and interest	filed) COMPANY of 23	the filing date and applicable. Yangjae-dong, Second	cation number of said application cho-ku, Seoul, Korea, ASSI	on when known.
Shift control method	and system fo	r an automatic	ransmission	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consiconsideration, the receipt of which is her these presents do hereby sell, assign, transentire right, title and interest in, to and continuations thereof, and all Patents of applications for industrial property prowhich may hereafter be filed for said in such applications and the right to claim fof the United States, the International C domestic laws of the country in which are including, without limitation, patents, ut country or countries foreign to the United	eby acknowledged, I isfer and set over, un under the said inven the United States wh tection, including, we wention in any coun or the same the prior onvention for the Prior such application is ility models, inventor	I, the said ASSIGNOR, he to the said ASSIGNEE, it tion, and the said United tich may be granted ther rithout limitation, all aptry or countries foreignity rights derived from sometion of Industrial Presided, as may be applicated; certificates and designey.	lave sold, assigned, transferred its successors, legal representa if States application and all diseon and all reissues and exten plications for patents, utility to the United States, together aid United States application up operty, or any other internationable; and all forms of industrians which may be granted for	I and set over, and by tives and assigns, our visions, renewals and sions thereof; and all models, and designs with the right to file inder the Patent Laws anal agreement or the I property protection.
AND I HEREBY authorize and any country or countries foreign to the Uprotection on applications as aforesaid, accordance with the terms of this instrum	Inited States, whose to issue the same to	duty it is to issue paten	ts or other evidence or forms	of industrial property
AND I HEREBY covenant an executed, and will not execute, any agree			entire interest herein assigned	, and that I have not
AND I HEREBY further co representatives and assigns, any facts kn execute all divisional, continuing, reissu the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg countries.	own to us respecting e and foreign applic al representatives an	g said invention, and test ations, make all rightful d assigns, to obtain and	tify in any legal proceeding, so oaths, and generally do every enforce proper protection for	ign all lawful papers, thing possible to aid
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here		, ,		
Date December 15	, 2004	VON, HYUK BIN Kwar	· Hyuk Bian	L.S.
Date	, 2004			LS.
State of)) SS.:				
County of Korea)				
On	04, before me,		Notary Public, personally appeared	
, personally known to me acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	the same in his/her/the	eir authorized capacity(ies),	(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the and that by his/her/their signature(
WITNESS my hand and official				
·		,		
·				

PATENT REEL: 016113 FRAME: 0192